(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sunil Kumar Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-222 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 01 Jan 1980 Application Received 01-12-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0222 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 18-12-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE

VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF Portal 18-12-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 HR Tier 1 08-12-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 08-12-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Dy Secretary 04-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 01-12-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Puja Kumari 04-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: TI Medical Pvt. Ltd TI Medical Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Sunil Kumar Sunil Kumar

Emp Code: BHO038 Not Provided

From: 10-08-2024 10-08-2024

To: 05-11-2025

Designation: Senior Professional Service Officer Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization & DOJ. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal

Report Verified Date: 18-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page2/2



Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100370430030
NAME SUNIL KUMAR
FATHER'S NAME MR RAJNITI PRASAD
Work History
I # Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYPMNYD0197300000013789 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 10-Mov-2025 T,
2 | MHBAND1271760000011260 | TI MEDICAL PRIVATE LIMITED 10-Aug-2024 A
| 3 | MHBANOOD10780000010231 | GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED | 27-Jun-2005 05-Dec-2023

Generated on 18-12.2025 15,3827

Report Runtime 2025-12.18 15:31,27
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Annexure 1 (b)

M Akshatha <ex-employment@geldguestglobalin:
RE Ex-Employment verification for SUNIL KUMAR [1}-GQ-HMLN-222- TI Medical Pvt. Lid

T Smwsptrmesesl marugsens com

Cr  pErSgekdesiigisbal = o by

IR & oasdcalad CO 88

Dear Suadam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalil

W ane an Ernployes Background Vedfication Organtsation. We have bien sutharized to conduct Ex-Employment Yerfication on behall of an client cogasization of your Former Ernployee SUNIL KUNEAR for ey ment puiposes.

Filowine are the detalls peovided by the candidate to an crganization, which we would request you to please verify the detads with your comments in the HR/Verifier Inputs column,

P z {Plasa substantiats hera]
Company Hame T M eddicad Put. 1d
Candidate Mame SAREL KUMAR
From [Dute of loinkg] 10-AUGUST-224
To [Date of ExdtfReleving] 05 Nivermbee JOES
Dwrihgnation (A1 the Time of bewsing (he campanyl; SENIOR PROFESSHONAL SERVICE OF FIOER
Employes Code/iMo BHO3E
Salary/CTC: Phease Provide
‘Was this position: Permanenty Temporanyy'Contractual Please Provide
Superdics’s Mamea Please Prowide
Beason for Leaving Please Prowide
Rehire Eligibilitg [# “H0" bindly confiim 1he resson] APlease fill in the refevans information)
Exdt farmalithes tompleted: [Yes/Mo) Pleaae T in the relevant Information)

Kindly confirr aftached Relieving lefter fdotumaent b asthentioate?

Plegse Prowide

Any integrity J Becplinery lisee during the smployment tirune? [
“Vas” Plasse wxplin beiafly)

Please explainfoomment briefty

Any of Fund # Il “Yas" Plesse explsin brisfly)

Please explainfeomment bricfly

AT - BREACH of sy kind

Ay Imgsiant Peint Apar foom the Bbave i relevant in making right
kiring decision, Please lets us konow!
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Annexure 1 (c)

= Thu 18-Dec-25 3:31 PM

A Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>
| | RE: Ex-Employment verification for SUNIL KUMAR (1})-GQ-HMLN-222- Tl Medical Pvt. Ltd
To  bhavini@timedical. murugappa.com’

Co  jay@goldguestglobaling "ex employment’

_ Message | £ Ti Medical pdf (29 KB)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of SUNIL KUMAR that we have sent vou earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty
Senior Verification Specialist {(Employment)
Maobile Number - 8867545055
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals
Limited

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals
Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Sunil Kumar Sunil Kumar

Emp Code: 50008511 50008511

From: 27-06-2005 27-06-2005

To: 05-12-2023 05-12-2023

Designation: Business Executive - Derma Business Executive - Derma

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Retirement > Early Retirement

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by HR Tier 1 -GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals
Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Tier 1
Report Verified Date: 08-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

R Mon 0B-Dec-25 8:03 AM

o ServiceNow < gSk @service-now.coms=
i || Ex-Employment verification for SUNIL KUMAR (2)-GQ-HMLN-222- GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

o ecempioyment@geldquesiglobalin

=

Cr  jayplgeidguestglobal in; veriyexemploymentsomail.com

Dear Customer,

Thank you for reaching out to the India, Tier | team!

As per your request, please do find the remarks/comments as below. We are constrained to provide complete information as per company process,

Thank you for your understanding!

We are closing the request. For any further queries, you may please write a fresh email to india hrvendors(@gsk com

Regards,
Tier!l India
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Annexure 2 (b)

HENerifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiaic here)
Company Mame GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited GlaxoSmithKline Pharmacsuticals Limated
Candidate MName SUNIL KUMAR Snpal Kurmsr
From (Date of Jouing) 37Juns 2003 27/D602005
To (Date of ExitRelieving) 05 December 2023 051122023

Designation (Af the time of leaving the company):

Business Executive - Derma

Business Executive - Derma

Employes Code D Mo 30008511 S0008511

Salary/CTC: Pleass Provide confidential

Was this posiion: Permanend Temporry'Contracfual Please Provide Full tune/Per

Supervieor’s Name Flease Provide Debasish Som

Reason fior Leaving Blaase Provide Retirement > Early Rotirement
Rehire Elnbalety {of “NO” kindly confirm the reason) {Pleass il m the relevant miormation) N

Exit formalities completed: (YesNo) {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confinm attached Relioving letter /document 18 authenficate?

Yes

Amny Integrity / Disciplimary Issae during the employment tenure? (1f “Yes™ Please

explain briefy) A

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (11 “Yes™ Please explain briefly) MA

DATA - BREACH of any kimd HA

Amny Important Poiat Apart from the Abave if relevant in making vight hiving

decision, Flease lels us know: A

Verified By { Name, Contact Numbaor & Designation]) HE, Tier |, India
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

T. M. Bhagalpur University

T. M. Bhagalpur University

Name Of The Candidate: Sunil Kumar Sunil Kumar

Enroll No: 17158/97 17158/97

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2000 2000

Sl No: 14731 14731

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations-T. M.

Bhagalpur University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

08-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Bihar School Examination Board

Bihar School Examination Board

Name Of The Candidate:

Sunil Kumar

Sunil Kumar

Enroll No: MU -02446195 MU -02446195

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: February 1997 February 1997

Certification Issued Date: 30-05-1997 30-05-1997

Sl No: 000419 000419

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy Secretary-Bihar School

Examination Board found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Dy Secretary
Report Verified Date: 04-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-222 GQ-HMLN-222

Candidate Name: Sunil Kumar Sunil Kumar

Date Of Birth: 01-01-1980 01-01-1980

Father Name: Rajniti Prasad Rajniti Prasad

Addressl: S/o Rajniti Prasad, Near Durga S/o Rajniti Prasad, Near Durga
Asthan, Dalhatta Bazar, Munger, Bihar | Asthan, Dalhatta Bazar, Munger, Bihar
811201 811201

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 01-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMILN-222
MNAME OF THE APPLICANNT Sumil Kumar
FATHER NAME Rajmit Prasad
DATE OF BIRTH 01-January-1980

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICA™NT

5,/ 0 Rajnid Prasad, Near Durga Asthan, Dalharta Bazar, Munger, Bihar 811201

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfed Clear

VERIFIED DATE

01-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTON:

As on the date of this search and as per the online itigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
MNrmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional kmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is snbjectrre i natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Cril or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
MNumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jnsisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is snbjectore in natmre.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instretion of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned couct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Youss Traly

Ade

(PALAV AGARWAT)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Sunil Kumar Sunil Kumar

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-222 GQ-HMLN-222

Employee Id: 0222 0222

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Puja Kumari (Wife), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 3 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Puja Kumari
Report Verified Date: 04-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate S et Wegaen
Date of Verification | & \_J\ . "‘ﬁ 9 Yo 1S
Q- ﬁt\ﬁ‘h\'}\&—k Ple- e gretk-d
4
Address as provided by the candidate tle oo Rlee Goeang $0Re0d Lo Moy
Vh\r{:\..vhuui y Rood evaeRuny Potes lveen
: : . Rodgoed
Does physicaily verified address matchwith the above?
| (vesorNo) _ I |
Verifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the Lo
column black if the address matches) I
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) bt e
Name of the Respondent P ..;ﬁ e Mrapeandy
- '| P
Relationship with the candidate RS L
Number of Years at present residence L ony \,—o a—l“u ol
Status {Dwnersmer-len:aUHqsteUPG l Yoo A
Details of Address proof Verified ' A Cu
" the candidate's residence slocked, has the addressbeen | - \; '
_confirmed with neighbors? (Yes/ Noj — - ) . fhey . - )
Mature of Location =l
L R — = —— —— e —— —_— — —
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatary) e s Qqcto_ 60 peond
Nearby Police Station (Mandatary) Rr G tu.‘hﬂl-l-!_"u
Any Comment regarding the verification ;LT
Signature of Respondent Pl eia)
Caontact Mumber of Respondent L P
Name of the Field Executive /Representative kA cevo \
Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date N .'. D s 4 bl 75T

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respundent please be mfarmed that all charges associated with address verification are
If the Field

covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification.
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623.
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Annexure 6 (b)

NEW AG ’
cj }E‘EY RS VHE, Ashopur, Balaji Nagar, Mobarakpur-Raghisampar, FPalna, Eihar BINE03, Indin
=AG

Ne Mobarakpur-Raghurampur
&Gc‘“ﬂwnﬂ :
Bihar

ndia 26°C

o]
LEKHA NAG 2025-12-04(Thu) 02:25(pm) 79°F
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Annexure 6 (c)

<
™ '-JE;

Fat 20 NSty P Ashapiin, Bl Mocue, Pt Mabard e Hagherami, Bihar 801505, indla

Mobarakpur-Raghurampur

Bihar
India 26°C

ASHOPUR Q
Google M 2025-12-04(Thu) 0223(pm) 19D F

| FKHA NAGH
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Annexure 6 (d)

A Ciby e Ashopur, E - b b st -Flanghap s, Biar SIIS08, inele

Mobarakpur-Raghurampur

Bihar
India 26°C

ASHOPUR =
Google R 2025-12-04(Thu) 02:23(pm) 79°F

| FKHA NAG

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 19/19




Annexure 6 (e)

N E w A G RGP A Coltary B dadienr. Balad Nsgpar, Mickimnk s -Poaghurmineor, Palrs, Bhar 80500 nds
COLONY
= AG
il Patna
m@,-é,:"l

S Colony Ry Bihar

URJA India 26°C

0
Googlermeg | 2025-12-04(Thu) 02:27(pm) 79°F
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Annexure 6 (f)

o 49193345 42490 oo G 0

F i
?“ﬁ"ﬂ L I

Hi Sunil Kumar,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of

HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as 'Yes’, if both the statements are correct
1152 AN o

1 unread message

Yes
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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